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 End of Week 36—Friday, May 31, 2013

Summer Break!  Well, you have earned it! Have a great summer.  
This year’s Summer Homework has been passed out along with the 
report cards.  All summer homework is due on the first day of classes 
in the fall – August 26, 2013.  Preschool begins Tuesday, September 
3 Kindergarten through eighth grade begins on Monday, August 26, 
2013. 

Symposium Change for Academy Choir – Upon further discussion, 
we have simplified the schedule.  They will NOT be singing for the 
Wednesday, June 19, service.  The schedule will now run as follows:  
Wednesday – 12:30-1:45pm – rehearsal for Thursday service  
		  2:00-3:00pm – symposium workshop with Pr. Bender
Thursday – 4:50pm – warm-up for 5:30pm symposium service 

20th Annual Symposium— June 19-21. Everyone is welcomed to attend 
this year’s Symposium on Catechesis and Contemporary Challenges 
to the Christian Faith. It is held at The Country Springs Hotel in 
Waukesha. There is a reception held on Wednesday, June 19 after 
service in Loehe Hall. Please sign up to bring finger foods on the board 
next to the church kitchen. Flyers for Peace members are located on the 
scrip counter in the Narthex. 

Lion’s Daze Parade – Mark your calendars for July 13!  The parade 
begins at 10:00am.  We will meet at Peace at 8:30am and line up at 9am. 
at the site. For more details please contact Theresa Schneider at 262-
424-4788. Individually wrapped candy is needed. Also, we need lots of 
parents to walk this year because the kids will be on the float singing. If 
you know someone who would borrow a portable sound system to us 
for the day, let Theresa know. 
 
Annual Potluck – Our annual potluck to begin the new school year 
will be on Sunday, August 25, 2013, after the 10:30 service will include 
the whole congregation.  Please watch the bulletin for further details. 
 
The Textbook and Uniform Sale/Swap- The textbook list for next year 
will be emailed out later this month. The textbook & uniform sale/
swap will be Thursday, July 11, 2013, from 10:00am – 3:00pm.

A little Latin… 
There a many articles well worth reading on Classical Education, Latin, 
Math and more at www.memoriapress.com.  Print, read and share.



Dates to Remember –

Fri. May 31 Catechetical Olympics/Last Day of School
Mon. June 3 Congregational Assembly 7:00pm
Sun. June 9 Cherub/Academy Choirs sing at the Brewers 

noon
Wed. June 19 20th annual CCA Symposium Divine Service at 

6:45pm with reception to follow
Thur. June 20 CCA Symposium/Academy sings for the 5:30pm 

Divine Service
Fri. June 21 CCA Symposium with Picnic at 12noon at 

Sussex Park/Fish Fry 4:30pm
Thurs. July 11 Textbook & Uniform Sale/Swap
Sat. July 13 Lion’s Daze Parade at 10am.
Fri. July 19 Family Fish Fry 4:30pm
Mon. Aug. 12 VBS Begins
Fri. Aug. 16 Family Fish Fry 4:30pm
Sat. Aug. 17 Flea Market 8:00am
Sun. Aug. 25 Opening Service for the Academy & Potluck
Mon. Aug. 26 First Day of Classes K-8
Tues. Sept. 3 First Day of Preschool Classes


